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Electronic Visit Transaction (EVV) Validation  
Enhancements Effective June 1, 2019 

 

Effective June 1, 2019, HHSC will enhance the Electronic Visit Verification 
process by standardizing EVV visit data to improve accuracy and reduce data 
corrections required by program providers. These enhancements will help 
program providers prepare for the new claims matching process by ensuring 
that the data is complete and correct and begins in September 2019. Program 
providers should use the time between June 1, 2019 and August 31, 2019 to 
clean up data in the Vesta EVV system to prepare for the new claims matching 
process. 
The implementation of the validation enhancements for EVV visit transactions 
with a date of service of June 1, 2019 or later, applies to program providers 
who submit EVV-relevant claims to Cooks Children’s Health Plan. 
Click here for more information about the EVV visit transaction validation 
enhancements. 
For more information, contact TMHP at EVV@tmhp.com. 
 

Providers must submit ALL EVV-Relevant Claims to TMHP 
Starting September 1, 2019 

 

Beginning September 1, 2019, Medicaid providers currently required to use 
electronic visit verification (EVV) must submit all claims for EVV-relevant 
services, with a date of service on or after September 1, 2019, to the Texas 
Medicaid Healthcare Partnership (TMHP) via TexMedConnect or Electronic 
Data Interchange (EDI) for the new EVV claims matching process to be 
performed. 

 
 

 
EVV Changes  
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Providers, or a provider’s 3rd party billing service, who do not currently submit claims to 
TMHP, must establish a Compass 21 (C21) Submitter ID, and in order for providers to 
submit claims through electronic data interchange (EDI), a Receiver ID is also required 
prior to September 1, 2019. 
  
Providers who submit claims for dates of service on or after September 1, 2019 to their 
managed care organization (MCO) will have their claims denied or rejected and the 
MCO will inform the providers to submit their claims to TMHP. 
 
Claims submitted without a matching EVV visit transaction for the specified date(s) of 
service will be denied by the payer. 
 
Claims Matching Process: Upon receipt of a claim with EVV-relevant services.  TMHP 
will perform the claims match by comparing the claim data to the EVV visit data that was 
previously sent to the EVV Aggregator at TMHP. The EVV Aggregator is a centralized 
database that collects, validates and stores statewide EVV visit data transmitted by an 
HHSC-approved EVV system.  Once the EVV claims matching process has been 
performed, all claims will be forwarded to the appropriate MCO for final processing. 
 
If the following data elements do not match, the MCO will deny the claim: 
 

• National Provider Identifier or Atypical Provider Identifier 
• Date of Service 
• Medicaid Identifier of the Individual 
• Service Identifier as Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System and any 

associated modifier (s) 
• Units of service delivered 

 
Only pre-payment claims matching will be conducted and payers will no longer pay any 
unmatched claims.  If you are using a third-party submitter, please notify them to 
prepare for the change.   
 
For questions regarding TexMedConnect or EDI Contact evv@tmhp.com 
 
Visit the TMHP EDI homepage for additional information.    

Resources  
HHSC EVV Webpage 
HHSC EVV Tool Kit Module 8: Submitting an EVV Claims 
Billing Policy Changes for Providers Required to Use EVV 
TMHP EDI Homepage   
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Provider Services Support  

888-243-3312 
Make sure to use the dedicated Provider Services Support telephone number 888-243-
3312. Our dedicated staff is here to help you! 
  

Provider Training Webinars 
We’d love to have you or a member of your team attend our provider training webinars. 
The most up to date schedule can always be found under Education & Training on our 
website.   
 
 

Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) 

Sign up for EFT and enjoy the benefits of decreased data errors and improved cash 
flow resulting from no checks lost in the mail, reduced paperwork and expedited 
account reconciliations. Complete and submit this form to get started and fax to 
CCHPFinance@cookchildrens.org 

Electronic Remittance Advice (ERA) 

Following EFT enrollment, providers may elect to receive Electronic Remittance Advice 
(ERA) through the Availity Health Information Network. To enroll for ERA delivery on the 
Availity Web Portal, select Enrollments > ERA Enrollment from the Availity menu, or 
click ERA Enrollment in the Additional Enrollments section on the Administrator 
Dashboard. You may also enroll by completing the Availity ERA enrollment form 
listed here. For questions, call Availity Client Services at 800-282-4548. 
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